	Recordation Form102476309PATENTS					
	1.8.03	Docket No.: <u>3504.268</u>				
	To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please	To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	 A. Name of conveying party(ies): Christie L. Hunter, Paolo Botti, James A. Bradburne, Shiah-yun Chen, Sonya Cressman, Stephen BH. Kent, Gerd G. Kochendoerfer, Donald W. Low B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Gryphon Therapeutics, Inc. 250 E. Grand Ave. Suite 90 South San Francisco, CA 94080-4824				
	3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No				
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other					
(Other Execution Date: 27 November 2002, 22 November 2002, 27 December 2002, 20 November 2002, 4 December 2002, 18 November 2002, 19 November 2002, 20 November 2002					
1/10/2003 MKAY	PAGE 100000032 110332386 ment is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:				
4 FC:8021	40.00 0P B. Patent Application No.(s)To be assigned	/0332386 C. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No					
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>				
	Name: Jeffrey I. Auerbach, Reg. No. 32,680	 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Check Enclosed 				
	Address: LINIAK, BERENATO & WHITE 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607	 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number <u>50-0548</u>. 				
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing incopy of the original document. 	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
	Jeffrey, Auerbach, Registration No. 32,680	Date:%/January 2003				
	Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

PATENT REEL: 014176 FRAME: 0872

GS ASSIGNMENT ₽

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to each of **Christie L. Hunter**, of San Mateo, California, United States of America;

Paolo Botti, of Piacenza, Italy;

James A. Bradburne, of Redwood City, California, United States of America;

Shiah-yun Chen, of Mountain View, California, United States of America;

Sonya Cressman, of Ladysmith, Canada;

Stephen B.H. Kent, of San Francisco, California, United States of America;

Gerd G. Kochendoerfer, of Oakland, California, United States of America; and

Donald W. Low, of Burlingame, California, United States of America;

each an "Undersigned Inventor," each Undersigned Inventor hereby sells and assigns to Gryphon Therapeutics, Inc., South San Francisco, California, United States of America (the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest

and

For the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100)

Throughout the World

in all invention(s) described or claimed in application(s) for patent in the United States of America entitled:

"Pseudo"-Native Chemical Ligation

which application(s) for patent have been filed by the undersigned Inventor on:

<u>8 September 2000</u> as United States Patent Application Serial No.: <u>60/231,339</u> <u>29 September 2000</u> as United States Patent Application Serial No.: <u>60/236,377</u> <u>12 July 2001</u> as International Patent Application No.: <u>PCT/US01/21935</u>

and in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Each of the Undersigned Inventors agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Each of the Undersigned Inventors agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Each of the Undersigned Inventors hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014176 FRAME: 0873

Docket Number: 03504.268

Bach of the Undersigned Inventors hereby grants the following agents and attorneys the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Thomas P. Liniak, Reg. No. 33,415 Joseph W. Berenato, III, Reg. No. 30,546 Matthew W. Stavish, Reg. No. 36,286

John M. White, Reg. No. 32,634 Jeffrey I. Auerbach, Reg. No. 32,680 Matthew F. Johnston, Reg. No. 41,096

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by each of the Undersigned Inventors on the date(s) opposite their name(s)

Full name of first inventor:	Christie L. HUNTER	
Inventor's signature	and the	Date: Nov 27, 2002
Full name of second inventor:	Paolo BOTTI	
Inventor's signature		Date:
Full name of third inventor	James A. BRADBURNE	
Inventor's signature		
Full name of fourth inventor:	Shiph-yun CHEN	
Inventor's signature		Dale:
Full same of fifth inventor:	Sonya CRESSMAN	
Inventor's signature		Date:
Full name of sixth inventor:	Stephen B.H. KENT	
inventor's signature		Date:
Full name of seventh inventor:	Gerd G. KOCHENDOERFE	R
Inventor's signature		Date:
Full name of eighth inventor:	Donald W. LOW	
Inventors signature		

Page 2 of 2

Docket Number: 03504.268

Each of the Undersigned Inventors hereby grants the following agents and attorneys the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document

Thomas P. Liniak, Reg. No. 33,415 Joseph W. Berenato, III, Reg. No. 30,546 Matthew W. Stavish, Reg. No. 36,286

John M. White, Reg. No. 32,634 Jeffrey I. Auerbach, Reg. No. 32,680 Matthew F. Johnston, Reg. No. 41,096

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by each of the Undersigned Inventors on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

Full name of first inventor:	Christie L. HUNTER	
Inventor's signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:
Full name of second inventor	Paolo BOTTI	1
Inventor s signature	Mulomm	Date: 11/22/02
Full name of third inventor	James A. BRADBURNE	
Inventor's signature		Date:
Full name of fourth inventor.	Shiah-yun CHEN	
Inventor's signature		Date:
Full name of fifth inventor:	Sonya CRESSMAN	
Inventor's signature		Date:
Full name of sixth inventor.	Stephen B.H. KENT	
Inventor's signature		Date:
Full name of seventh inventor	Gerd G. KOCHENDOERFER	
Inventor's signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:
Full name of eighth inventor:	Donald W. LOW	
Inventor's signature		Date

Page 2 of 2

.

Each of the Undersigned Inventors hereby grants the following agents and attorneys the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Thomas P. Liniak, Reg. No. 33,415
Joseph W. Berenato, III, Reg. No. 30,546
Matthew W. Stavish, Reg. No. 36,286

John M. White, Reg. No. 32,634 Jeffrey I. Auerbach, Reg. No. 32,680 Matthew F. Johnston, Reg. No. 41,096

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by each of the Undersigned Inventors on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

Full name of first inventor:	Christie L. HUNTER	
Inventor's signature		Date:
Full name of second inventor:	Paolo BOTTI	
Inventor's signature		Date:
Full name of third inventor:	James A. BRADBURNE	
Inventor's signature	sthe	Date: 12-27-02
Full name of fourth inventor:	Shiah-yun CHEN	
Inventor's signature		Date: 11/2-/02
Full name of fifth inventor:	Sonya CRESSMAN	
Inventor's signature		Date:
Full name of sixth inventor:	Stephen B.H. KENT	
Inventor's signature	entert	Date: 18th Nov 2002
Full name of seventh inventor:	Gerd G. KOCHENDOERFER	
Inventor's signature	al lin	Date:
Full name of eighth inventor:	Donald W. LOW	
Inventor's signature	ald UV	Date: 11/20/02



Docket Number: 03504.268

Each of the Undersigned Inventors hereby grants the following agents and attorneys the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Thomas P. Liniak, Reg. No. 33,415 Joseph W. Berenato, III, Reg. No. 30,546 Matthew W. Stavish, Reg. No. 36,286 John M. White, Reg. No. 32,634 Jeffrey I. Auerbach, Reg. No. 32,680 Matthew F. Johnston, Reg. No. 41,096

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by each of the Undersigned Inventors on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

Full name of first inventor:	Christie L. HUNTER		
Inventor's signature		Date:	
Full name of second inventor:	Paolo BOTTI		
Inventor's signature		Date:	
Full name of third inventor:	James A. BRADBURNE		
Inventor's signature		Date:	
Full name of fourth inventor:	Shinh-yun CHEN		
Inventor's signature		Date:	
Full name of fifth inventor:	Sonya CRESSMAN	<u> </u>	
Inventor's signature		Date:	12/04/02
Full name of sixth inventor:	Stephen B.II: KENT	<u>, 1997</u> , 1997, 19	
Inventor's signature		Date:	
Full name of seventh inventor:	Gerd G. KOCHENDOERFER		
Inventor's signature		Date:	
Full name of eighth inventor:	Donald W. LOW	<u></u>	
Inventor's signature		Date:	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/08/2003